N  a t i o n  a l S e m i c o n d u c t o r
COP8780C/COP8781C/COP8782C
Single-Chip EPROM/OTP Microcontrollers
General Description
The COP8780C, COP8781C and COP8782C are members
of the COPStm 8-bit microcontroller family. They are fully
static microcontrollers, fabricated using double-metal, dou
ble poly silicon gate microCMOS EPROM technology.

1-438
D evelopm ent Support (Continued)
Probe Card Ordering Information
Part Number Package Voltage
Range Emulator
MHW-880C28D5PC 28 DIP 4.5V-5.5V COP820C,
840C,
881C,
8781C
MHW-880C28DWPC 28 DIP 2.5V-6.0V COP820C,
840C,
881C,
8781C
MHW-880C40D5PC 40 DIP 4.5V-5.5V COP880C,
8780C
MHW-880C40DWPC 40 DIP 2.5V-6.0V COP880C,
8780C
MHW-880C44D5PC 44 PLCC 4.5V-5.5V COP880C,
8780C
MHW-880C44DWPC 44 PLCC 2.5V-6.0V COP880C,
8780C
MACRO CROSS ASSEMBLER
National Semiconductor offers a COP8 macro cross assem
bler. It runs on industry standard compatible PCs and sup
ports all of the full symbolic debugging features of the Me-
taLink iceMASTER emulators.
Assembler Ordering Information
Part Number Description Manual
COP8-DEV-IBMA COP8
Assembler/
Linker/Librarian
for IBM®
PC/XT® .AT® cr
compatible.
424410632-001
CROSS REFERENCE TABLE
The following cross reference table lists the COP800 devic
es which can be emulated with the COP87XXC single-chip,
form fit and function emulators.
Single-Chip Emulator Selection Table
Device
Number Package Description Emulates
COP8780CV 44 PLCC One Time
Programmable
(OTP)
COP880C
COP8780CEL 44 LDCC UV Erasable COP880C
COP8780CN 40 DIP OTP COP880C
COP8780CJ 40 DIP UV Erasable COP880C
COP8781CN 28 DIP OTP COP881C,
COP840C,
COP820C .
COP8781CJ 28 DIP UV Erasable COP881C,
COP840C,
COP820C
COP8781CWM 28 SO OTP COP881C,
COP840C,
COP820C
COP8782CN 20 DIP OTP COP842C,
COP822C
COP8782CJ 20 DIP UV Erasable COP842C,
COP822C
COP8782CWM 20 SO OTP COP842C,
COP822C
DIAL-A-HELPER
Dial-A-Helper is a service provided by the Microcontroller
Applications Group. The Dial-A-Helper is an Electronic Bul